PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIG	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
Carsten BERG				05/05/2013		
Sangita SINGH				04/26/2013		
lan Roger MARSH				04/26/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	TITAN CHEMIC	TITAN CHEMICALS LIMITED				
Street Address:	3076 Francis Dr	3076 Francis Drake's Highway				
Internal Address:	PO Box 3463, R	PO Box 3463, Road Town,				
City:	Tortola	Tortola				
State/Country:	BRITISH VIRGI	BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS				
Postal Code:	ostal Code: VG1110					
Application Number: 13868		3868297			68	
CORRESPONDENCI	E DATA				13868297	
Fax Number:7035049415Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:2028351111Email:tlim@clarkbrody.comCorrespondent Name:CLARK & BRODYAddress Line 1:1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 510Address Line 4:Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314						
	Alexandria	VIRCINIA 22	21/			
ATTORNEY DOCKE	ΓNUMBER:	12235	-0005			
ATTORNEY DOCKE	ΓNUMBER:	12235 Christo				
Address Line 4. ATTORNEY DOCKE ⁻ NAME OF SUBMITTE Signature: Date:	ΓNUMBER:	12235 Christo	-0005 opher W. Brody opher W. Brody/			

<u>CASE NO: 06586</u> USA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE. Carsten BERG, Sangita SINGH and Ian Roger MARSH, of Danish, British and British nationality respectively, residing at Aalebaek Strandvej 28, 4791 Borre, Denmark, 1 Furrows Place, Caterham, Surry, CR3 5EH, United Kingdom and 91 Ashford Road, Faversham, Kent, ME13 8XW, United Kingdom, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "PROCESS FOR PREPARING 1,2-BENZOISOTHIAZOLIN-3-ONES" for which WE have executed application for Letters Patent of the United States on the days of

AND, WHEREAS TITAN CHEMICALS LIMITED, having place of business at 3076 Sir Francis Drake's Highway, PO Box 3463, Road Town, VG1110 Tortola, British Virgin Islands are desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said application; and all Letters Patent which may be issued thereupon in the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said, Carsten BERG. Sangita SINGH and Ian Roger MARSH have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto TITAN CHEMICALS LIMITED, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, titles and interest in, to and under the said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorise and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that WE have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that WE have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will communicate to the assignee herein, its successors, legal representatives and assigns any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid the assignee herein, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States.

Dated: 5/5/2013 UNL 1/219

Dated:

Witnessed

Witnessed

Dated:

Witnessed

PATENT REEL: 030724 FRAME: 0939

RECORDED: 07/02/2013